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COUNTRY NAME ORGANISATION EMail

EU Level L. Guennal CPMR lise.guennal@crpm.org

EU Level I. Shepherd DG MARE lain.SHEPHERD @ec.europa.eu

EU Level F.Jacq DG GROW Fabienne.JACQ@ec.europa.eu

EU Level B. Martin- EMODNET Secretariat belen.martin-miguez@emodnet.eu

miguez-

EU Level G. Nolan EuroGOQS Secretary glenn.nolan@eurogoos.eu
General

Italy P. Morbioli Emilia-Romagna Region paola.morbioli@regione.emilia-

romagna.it

France B Thenail Normandy Region Bruno.THENAIL@normandie.fr

France L. Durocher Provence-Alpes Cote Idurocher@REGIONPACA.FR
d’Azur Region

EU Level S. Schmuck SPACETEC schmuck@spacetecpartners.eu

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICES

Belgium V. Debuck, Belgium Flemish virginie.debuck@mow.vlaanderen.be
Hydrography

Belgium M. Roesbeke | Belgium Flemish marc.roesbeke@mow.vlaanderen.be
Hydrography

Croatia V. Kolic Hydrographic Institute of vinka.kolic@hhi.hr




the Republic of Croatia

Croatia Z. Bradaric Hydrographic Institute of zeljko.bradaric@hhi.hr
the Republic of Croatia
Denmark J-P Weiss Danish Geodata Agency- | jepha@gst.dk
Hartmann Danish Hydrographic
Office
France B. Frachon French Hydrographic Bruno.frachon@shom.fr
Office-Shom
France L. Louvart French Hydrographic Laurent.louvart@shom.fr
Office-Shom
France C. Lochet French Hydrographic corine.lochet@shom.fr
Office-Shom
Germany T. Dehling German National Thomas.Dehling@bsh.de
Hydrographer
Ireland M S. Cullen Geological Survey Ireland | sean.cullen@gsi.ie
Ireland D. Black(tbc) | Geological Survey Ireland | declanblack@dttas.ie
Italy L. Sinapi [IM; Italian Hydrographic luigi.sinapi@marina.difesa.it
Office
Italy E. Biscotti [IM; Italian Hydrographic erikd.biscotti@marina.difesa.it
Office
Latvia N. Duksis Maritime Administration normunds.duksis@lhd.lv
of Latvia.
Netherlands | L. Dorst Hydrographic Service LL.Dorst@mindef.nl
Royal Netherlands Navy
Norway E. Flyer Norwegian Hydrographic | evert.flier@kartverket.no
Service
Norway N.T. Norwegian Hydrographic Njal.Tengs.Abrahamsen@kartverket.no
Abrahamsen | Service
Portugal J.A. de Portuguese Hydrographic | Mesquita.Onofre@hidrografico.pt
Mesquita Office —IHPT
Onofre
Spain F. de Castro Spanish Hydrographic fdemag@fn.mde.es
Maqueda Office




Swedden

M. Wallhagen

Hydrographic Office,
Swedish Maritime
Administration- SMA

Magnus.Wallhagen@Sjofartsverket.se




